

Latvian Leasing association Year 2015	31.03.2015. *			30.06.2015. **			30.09.2015.			31.12.2015.			
	EUR	Share, (%)	Changes to	EUR	Īpatsvars, (%)	Changes to	EUR	Share, (%)	Changes to	EUR	Share, (%)	Changes to	
			31.03.2014.			30.06.2014.			30.09.2014.			30.09.2015	31.12.2014.
<b>Leasing portfolio</b>	<b>1,102,657,611</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>-0.8%</b>	<b>1,169,397,022</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>3.0%</b>	<b>1,195,316,656</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>5.7%</b>	<b>1,203,667,391</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>0.7%</b>	<b>7.4%</b>
Financial leasing	866,615,686	79%	-2.5%	920,733,464	79%	2.1%	918,994,653	77%	2.8%	942,129,851	78%	2.5%	6.6%
Operative leasing	236,041,925	21%	6.1%	248,663,557	21%	6.5%	276,322,003	23%	16.8%	261,537,540	22%	-5.4%	10.4%
<b>Consumer credit (portfolio)</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-100.0%</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-100.0%</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-100.0%</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-100.0%</b>
<b>New sales</b>	<b>133,150,051</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>0.7%</b>	<b>328,496,459</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>19.3%</b>	<b>508,597,806</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>26.0%</b>	<b>682,261,453</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>28.5%</b>
Financial leasing	106,158,124	80%	-0.6%	265,555,083	81%	19.3%	408,657,693	80%	25.3%	552,996,919	81%	-	29.1%
Operative leasing	26,991,927	20%	5.8%	62,941,376	19%	19.5%	99,940,112	20%	29.1%	129,264,533	19%	-	26.1%
<b>New sales by asset type</b>	<b>133,150,051</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>0.7%</b>	<b>328,496,459</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>19.3%</b>	<b>508,597,806</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>26.0%</b>	<b>682,261,453</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>28.5%</b>
Real estate leasing	0	0%	-	0	0%	-100.0%	0	0%	-100.0%	0	0%	-	-100.0%
Car leasing	66,255,666	50%	22.3%	151,092,466	46%	23.6%	235,923,859	46%	25.3%	333,621,965	49%	-	30.7%
Commercial vehicles leasing	22,031,169	17%	-40.7%	58,293,902	18%	-8.6%	90,818,322	18%	5.1%	126,361,834	19%	-	19.3%
Equipment leasing	36,437,616	27%	11.9%	105,333,843	32%	46.7%	161,095,995	32%	54.2%	181,229,802	27%	-	32.1%
Other	8,425,600	6%	0.5%	13,776,248	4%	-16.2%	20,759,629	4%	-11.4%	41,047,851	6%	-	30.7%
<b>Factoring</b>	<b>125,953,527</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>18.0%</b>	<b>156,878,668</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>23.6%</b>	<b>160,119,077</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>10.4%</b>	<b>152,045,619</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-5.0%</b>	<b>33.0%</b>
<b>Factoring turnover</b>	<b>186,351,298</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>29.5%</b>	<b>401,548,269</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>29.1%</b>	<b>634,333,700</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>21.2%</b>	<b>846,363,510</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>16.4%</b>
<b>Leasing and factoring portfolio</b>	<b>1,228,611,138</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>0.8%</b>	<b>1,326,275,690</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>5.1%</b>	<b>1,355,435,733</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>6.2%</b>	<b>1,355,713,010</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>0.0%</b>	<b>9.8%</b>

\* dati koriģēti 2015 VII

\*\* dati koriģēti 2015 X